502566548 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2612356

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
			ame		Execution Date	7
OMNIO AB					08/28/2007	
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA					
Name:	OMNIO HEAL	ER AB				7
Street Address:	VILLAVAGEN	1				1
City:	UMEA					
State/Country:	SWEDEN					
Postal Code:	S-90187					1
	ty Type er:	119479		Number		
Proper Application Number		119479		Number		
	er:	119479		Number		
Application Number	CE DATA	119479	52	Number		
Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone:	CE DATA (415	5)268-75 -268-762	52 2 4	Number		
Application Number CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CE DATA (415 mst	5)268-75 -268-762 out@mo	22 4 5.com			
Application Number CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w	CE DATA (415 415) mste	5)268-75 -268-762 out@mo	52 14 5.com the email attempt is unsuccess			
Application Number CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CE DATA (415 415 mst ill be sent via US Ma ne: BRI.	5)268-75 -268-762 out@mo ail when AN B. H	52 14 5.com the email attempt is unsuccess			
Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (415 415 mstr ill be sent via US Ma ne: BRI MOI	5)268-75 -268-76 out@mo ail when AN B. H RRISON MARKE	52 4 5.com ne email attempt is unsuccess 8 FOERSTER LLP			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	CE DATA (415 415 mstr ill be sent via US Ma ne: BRI MOI	5)268-75 -268-76 out@mo ail when AN B. H RRISON MARKE	52 4 5.com <i>ne email attempt is unsuccess</i> 8. FOERSTER LLP			
Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (415 415 mste ill be sent via US Ma ne: BRI MOI 425 SAN	5)268-75 -268-76 out@mo ail when AN B. H RRISON MARKE	52 4 5.com ne email attempt is unsuccess 8 FOERSTER LLP			
Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (415 415 mstr ill be sent via US Ma ne: BRI MOI 425 SAN	5)268-75 -268-76 out@mo ail when AN B. H RRISON MARKE	52 4 5.com ne email attempt is unsuccess 8 FOERSTER LLP STREET ISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence w. Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (415 415 mstr ill be sent via US Ma ne: BRI MOI 425 SAN	5)268-75 -268-76 out@mo <i>ail when</i> AN B. H RRISON MARKE	52 4 5.com 6.e email attempt is unsuccess 8. FOERSTER LLP TSTREET 1SCO, CALIFORNIA 94105 616562010501			

PATENT REEL: 031587 FRAME: 0338

source=OmnioAB-to-OmnioHealerAB#page2.tif source=OmnioAB-to-OmnioHealerAB#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 01846/100J759-US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Omnio AB, a organized under the laws of Sweden, located at Villavagen 1; S-90187 Umea; SWEDEN (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to it by

Omnio Healer AB

a organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden having its principal place of business at Villavagen I, S-90187 Umea, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest throughout the world, in and to the Invention owned by it and described in Patent No. 7.067,492 issued on June 27, 2006 and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, said interest being the entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not be made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint

PATENT

REEL: 020092 FRAME: 0858

PATENT

REEL: 031587 FRAME: 0339

Attorney Docket No.: 01846/100J759-US1

every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

X	I am an officer of the above-iden					
	I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR with the full authority of its board of directors,					
	and that all of the foregoing is tr	ue and cor	rect.			
Dated:	28 August 2007	By: Name: Title:	C E S No			

2

PATENT REEL: 020092 FRAME: 0859

PATENT

REEL: 031587 FRAME: 0340

John, 492

Attorney Docket No.: 01846/100J759-US1

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of Omnio AB. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

X	Ian	n an	officer	of the	above-identified	assignee,
---	-----	------	---------	--------	------------------	-----------

I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of its board of directors.

and that all the foregoing is true and correct.

BODWARNSTROM
CEO

Omnio Healer AB

RECORDED: 11/12/2007

RECORDED: 11/12/2013

PATENT

REEL: 020092 FRAME: 0860

PATENT

REEL: 031587 FRAME: 0341